120612PMC 316
READ THIS MANUAL BEFORE INSTALLING, OPERATING OR
SERVICING THIS PRODUCT.  THIS MANUAL CONTAINS IMPORTANT
INFORMATION.  MAKE THIS MANUAL AVAILABLE TO ALL PERSONS
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE OPERATION, INSTALLATION, SERVICING
AND MAINTENANCE OF THIS PRODUCT.
INSTRUCTION AND PARTS MANUAL
MODEL M5

signal that the oil seal between the brake housing and drum has been damaged.
PAGE 3
EXPLANATION OF MODEL CODING
316 REV.081208
M 5 X - XX - XX - XX X - B XXXX
BASIC  UNIT  SERIES
    M = Equal speed in both directions
SIZE  OF  UNIT
REDUCTION  RATIO
Only used for non standard reduction ratios
TYPE  OF  BRAKE
    -3 Automatic brake, clockwise drum rotation, internal circulation flow
h
    -6 Automatic brake, counterclockwise drum rotation,
internal circulation flow
HYDRAULIC  MOTOR
    -230 Hydraulic gear motor, 1.20 cubic inch displacement
(Other motors are optional)
DRUM  SIZE
    -1 7 inch drum diameter X 11 1/2 inch flange diameter X 8 inch length - STANDARD
(For other drum sizes refer to Appendix A)
OPTIONS
DESIGN REVISION *
SPECIFICATION NUMBER
Describes features not identified by preceding codes
NOTE: Clockwise and counterclockwise drum rotation is the direction of rotation for pulling or hoisting,
established by looking at the hydraulic motor.
* Model M5 Design Revision 'B'
  Instruction and Parts Manual # PMC 316 PUB.960901
  Effective from Serial # 46161
PAGE 4 316 REV.980601
OPTIONS
COUNTERCLOCKWISE ROTATION:
The drum rotation of the standard PULLMASTER Model M5 planetary winch is clockwise for hoisting when looking
at the hydraulic motor of the winch. Drum rotation for counter clockwise hoisting direction is available as an option.
CABLE DRUM SIZES:
Aside from the standard drum sizes listed in APPENDIX A,  the PULLMASTER Model M5 planetary winch can be
supplied with optional drums to accommodate large wire rope storage capacity.
OPTIONAL GEAR SECTION FOR THE HYDRAULIC MOTOR:
The performance of the standard PULLMASTER Model M5 planetary winch can be changed by using a different
displacement motor. (Contact the factory for performance information.)
The PULLMASTER WINCH CORPORATION will consider other options for quantity requirements.
PAGE 5
SPECIFICATIONS
316 REV.010406
Performance specifications are based on standard hydraulic motor, gear ratio and cable drum with 1/2 inch diameter
wire rope. For other cable drums and gear ratios, refer to APPENDIX A. Performance specifications for winches
supplied with optional motors are provided in attached supplement.
CABLE DRUM DIMENSIONS (STANDARD DRUM):
Barrel diameter  7.00 in 178 mm
Flange diameter 11.50 in 292 mm
Barrel length 8.00 in 203 mm
CABLE STORAGE CAPACITY:
(Size of wire rope)  1/8 in 2115 ft 645 m
3/16 in 959 ft 292 m
 1/4 in 532 ft 162 m
5/16 in 359 ft 109 m
 3/8 in 227 ft 69 m
7/16 in 166 ft  51 m
 1/2 in 152 ft 46 m
MAXIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE: 2000 psi 138 bar
MAXIMUM OPERATING VOLUME: 14.5 (US) gpm 55 l/min
MINIMUM  OPERATING VOLUME: 4 (US) gpm 15 l/min
DRUM TORQUE AT MAXIMUM PRESSURE: 22,500 lb-in 2,542 Nm
DRUM RPM AT MAXIMUM VOLUME:  35 rpm
HOISTING LINE PULL AT MAXIMUM PRESSURE:
  Bare drum        6,000 lb 26.7 kN
Full drum 4,091 lb 18.2 kN
HOISTING LINE SPEED AT MAXIMUM VOLUME:
  Bare drum 69 ft/min 21 m/min
Full drum 101 ft/min 31 m/min
PERMISSIBLE SYSTEM BACK PRESSURE AT
MOTOR RETURN PORT: 65 psi      4.5 bar